# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3393726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF FIRST INVENTOR'S NAME FROM JEFFREY MARIO SICURELLO TO JEFFERY MARIO SICURELLO previously recorded on Reel 032149 Frame 0700. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
JEFFERY MARIO SICURELLO	05/11/2015	
MARK KENT SLOAN	05/13/2015	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Abbott Diabetes Care Inc.		
Street Address:	1360 South Loop Road		
City:	Alameda		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94502		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13959287

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (510)652-5691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510.652.6418

Email: docketing@jacolaw.com JACKSON & CO., LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 6114 LA SALLE AVE., #507

Address Line 2: ATTN: KUNI OH

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TS-02-168C02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEONG-KUN OH
SIGNATURE:	/Seong-Kun Oh/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2015

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=TS-02-168C02-Corrective-Assignment-from-TS-02-168#page1.tif source=TS-02-168C02-Corrective-Assignment-from-TS-02-168#page2.tif

source=TS-02-168C02-Corrective-Assignment-from-TS-02-168#page3.tif source=TS-02-168C02-Corrective-Assignment-from-TS-02-168#page4.tif source=TS-02-168C02-Corrective-Assignment-from-TS-02-168#page5.tif source=TS-02-168C02-Corrective-Assignment-from-TS-02-168#page6.tif source=TS-02-168C02-Corrective-Assignment-from-TS-02-168#page7.tif

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	€:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
	<del></del>	Nan	ne			Execution Date	·
JEFFERY MARIO SICUREL	LO		The control of the co		07/09/2008		
MARK K. SLOAN	-	Annual Innual Control	anny block and be a september of the second		07/01/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	RECEIVING PARTY DATA  RECEIVED						VED
Name:	Abbott Diabetes (	Care Inc.				ALCE	IAED
Street Address:	1360 South Loop					1441	4 2044
City:	Alameda					JAN 3	1 ZU14
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	94502					lackson &	Co., LLP
	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty	pe			Number		Jackson &	Co., LIP
Application Number:		13959287					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					JAN 3 1	2014	
Fax Number: (510)652-5691 Phone: 510.652.6418 Email: docketing@jacolaw.c Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccess; Correspondent Name: JACKSON & CO., LV Address Line 1: 6114 LA SALLE A Address Line 2: ATTN: KUNI OH Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIF			ssful LLP VE., #507			DOCKE	TED
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	1BER:		TS-02-168C02				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			SEONG-KUN OH				
Signature:		/Seong-Kun Oh/					
Date:		01/31/2014					
Total Attachments: 2 source=TS-02-168C02 Executed Assignment fr TS-02-168#page1.tif source=TS-02-168C02 Executed Assignment fr TS-02-168#page2.tif							
RECEIPT INFORMATION							
EPAS ID; Receipt Date:		T2708898 31/2014					

**PATENT** PATENT 1/31/2014 3:02 PM REEL: 035945 FRAME: 0925

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeffery Mario Sicurello, of Union City, CA 94587, and Mark Kent Sloan, of Redwood City, CA 94065, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Close Proximity Communication Device and Methods" that has a U.S. Patent Application Serial Number of 12/130,995 and was filed on May 30, 2008;

WHEREAS, Abbott Diabetes Care Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, California 94502, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Serial No.: 12/130,995 Filing Date: May 30, 2008

Page 1 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Date: 5 11 2015

Jeffery Mario Sicurello

#### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of Mamela

On <u>May is 2015</u> before me, <u>Maxin Bean EsquareMendoza</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Jeffery Mario Sicurello</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Modern Signature

(Seal)

MARIA ELENA ESPINOZA MENDOZA COMM. #1959832 COMM. #1959832 COMMINIO COMMINI

Serial No.: 12/130,995 Filing Date: May 30, 2008

Page 2 of 3

Date:	
	Mark Kent Sloan
А	CKNOWLEDGMENT
	ting this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
State of California	
County of	
Mark Kent Sloan, who proved to me on the baselinest subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge.	, Notary Public, personally appeared asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are owledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their heir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und true and correct.	der the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	(Seal)

Serial No.: 12/130,995 Filing Date: May 30, 2008 Page 3 of 3

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeffery Mario Sicurello, of Union City, CA 94587, and Mark Kent Sloan, of Redwood City, CA 94065, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Close Proximity Communication Device and Methods" that has a U.S. Patent Application Serial Number of 12/130,995 and was filed on May 30, 2008;

WHEREAS, Abbott Diabetes Care Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, California 94502, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Serial No.: 12/130,995 Filing Date: May 30, 2008

Page 1 of 3

Date: Jeffery Mario Sicurello ACKNOWLEDGMENT A notary public ox other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the docoment to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature (Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Serial No.: 12/130,995 Filing Date: May 30, 2008

Page 2 of 3

			8
Date:	13	May	1.5
	*********		

Mark Kent Sloan

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of Alexander

On Wall 3.2015 before me, Francis T. Kellin Notary Public, personally appeared Mark Kent Sloan, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) state subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(Seal)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature / / / / /

AMBRA T. KELLY
Comm. # 2053065
Notary Public - California of
Alaqueda County
Comm. Explora Dac 23, 2017

Serial No.: 12/130,995 Filing Date: May 30, 2008

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 035945 FRAME: 0931

**RECORDED: 06/11/2015**